EDN-H(26)B(6)-11/2022 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated Shimla 171001, the



## **OFFICE ORDER**

In compliance to Govt. Notification No EDN-B-CHHA(1)-02/2022/L dated 26.05.2023, Smt Rajni Kumari, Headmistress who was earlier shifted from de notified GHS Khel, Distt Mandi to GHS Tralla, Distt Chamba is hereby further adjusted at GHS Katholi, Distt Kangra against vacancy being caused due to retirement 30.09.2023 Without TTA/JT.

Note:- These orders shall come into force on or after 01.10.2023

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

2023

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla - 171001 the

Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:-

- All the concerned Deputy Director of Higher Education in HP.
- 2 All the concerned Principals/Headmasters
- 3 Guard file.

1

\*

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh